Iltem 1

City of Laurel, MS Bid Form Item with the lowest and best bid is listed
Item #1, Asphalt and Asphalt Mixes as (1). 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is
Prices are good for July 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019. listed as (2) and (3).

Bush Dunn

Construction Roadbuilders
2019 J-D 2019 J-D

ite Description Unit
Insurance? 1,000,000 2,000,000

A** Hot mix surface asphalt (SC-1/SC-2) at plant

(Sec. #401.02) ton 73.35
B** Hot mix surface asphalt (Contractors Mix) at

plant ton 68.40
C** Hot mix base asphalt (BB-1) at plant (Sec.

#401.02) ton 61.50
D** Hot mix asphalt - sandmix at plant ton 77.60
E** Hot mix surface asphalt (SC-1/SC-2) in place

with haul (Sec. #401.02) ton*  128.45 (2) 100.15 (1)
F** Hot mix base asphalt (BB-1) in place with haul

(Sec. #401.02) ton*  107.21 (2) 88.75 (1)

G** Hot mix asphalt - sandmix in place with haul  ton*  133.53 (2) 110.00 (1)

H** Hot plantmix surface asphalt for patching in

place with haul (Sec #401.02) ton*  128.45 (1) 130.00 (2)
|** Hot plantmix base asphalt for patching in

place with haul (Sec #401.02) ton*  117.21 (1) 135.00 (2)
J EA-4 or SS-1 for tack at plant gal 7.00
K Recycled Asphalt Pavement ton 25.00
L EA-4 or SS-1 for tack in place with haul (Sec.

#702) gal* 8.00
M Milling with clean up Less than 2" sq yd 6.00
N Milling with clean up Greater than 2" sq yd 7.50
0 Base Repair Unclassified Excavation cuyd 74.00(1) 115.00 (2)
P Leveling -- coarse ton 135.00
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Item 1

City of Laurel, MS Bid Form Item with the lowest and best bid is listed
Item #1, Asphalt and Asphalt Mixes as (1). 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is
Prices are good for July 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019. listed as (2) and (3).

Bush Dunn

Construction Roadbuilders

Q Manhole Adjustment each 575.00 (1) 675.00 (2)
R Watervalve Adjustment each 525.00 525.00

* Price includes sweeping, tack, clean-up and any other item needed for a complete and successful
installation.

** For items A-l - Where applicable the unit prices listed in this bid which involve the use or consumption of
petroleum products (including but not limited to asphalt, asphalt cement and diesel fuel) should be based
upon an industry-wide cost index of petroleum prices published monthly by the Mississippi Department of
Transportation in effect at the time of the bid. The actual monthly price for the products listed on this bid
shall be based upon the MDOT petroleum price index published each month. The cost adjustment factors
and methodology for determining the dollar amount of increase in any month between the Contractor's
petroleum base price and the monthly MDOT petroleum price index shall be the same as set forth in
MDOT's Mississippi Standard specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of

these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment
Bond.
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City of Laurel, MS Bid Form
Item #6, Sewer Line Maintenance Materials

Prices are good for July 01, 2019 to December 31, 2019.

Item Description nit

Insurance?

A PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-35) with gasket

4" lin ft
6" lin ft
8" lin ft
10" lin ft
T lin ft
15" lin ft
18" lin ft
B PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-26) with gasket
4" lin ft
6" lin ft
8" lin ft
10" lin ft
12" lin ft
15" lin ft
18" lin ft
C Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52-lined)
g" lin ft
8" lin ft
10" lin ft
12" lin ft

D Manhole ring and cover
Vulcan V-1115 or equal (heavy)
Vulcan V-1407-1 or equal (light)

each
each

Pamrex 24 inch RE24R8FW or equa each

E Precast Manhole inside coated with
24 mills, DFT, coal tar epoxy.
Includes cone, steps, or joint
compound.

4 ft diameter _F of rise

5 ft diameter _F of rise
F Precast Manhole Type "A" bottom

4 ft diameter each

ltem 6

Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1).
2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

2019 July - Dec
Bid Per Unit

Central Pipe
Supply

1,000,000

0.85 (1)
1.84 (1)
3.30 (1)
5.20 (1)
7.45 (1)
11.10 (1)
18.40

1.13 (1)
2.42 (1)
4.40 (1)
6.93 (1)
9.87 (1)
14.98 (1)
24.00

26.60
42.00
45.00
58.00

234.00 (1)
220.00 (1)
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2019 July - Dec
Bid Per Unit

Consolidated
Pipe & Supply

1,000,000

0.89
1.95
3.45
5.40
7.80

11.75

17.25 (1)

1.17
2.53
4.56
7.15
10.20
15.45
22.50 (1)

255.00
240.00

450.00



s
3

Description

5 ft diameter

Precast Manhole joint compound
"Kent-Seal" or "Butyl Tight", "Ram-
Nek", or equal

11/2 " diameter, 3' 6"

2" diameter, 3' 6"

Precast Manhole "Boots" ("Kor-N-
Seal" or equal) for PVC pipe

4“

6Il

8"

10"

12"

Flexible sewer saddle fits 4" - 12"
main with SS bands

4" inlet

6" inlet

Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-
3034) Full Tee

8"x 8"

8" x 6"

8" x 4||

6" x 6"

6" x 4“

4" x 4"

Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-
3034) Full and Reducing Wye
8" x 8"

8" X 6"

8|l X 4”

B xg"

6" x 4!!

4" x 4"

Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-
3034) Saddle Wye, Gasket Branch,
Solvent Skirt with straps

grx g

8!1 X 4ll

g% 4"

22 1/2 degree bend
4|l
6"
8”

[
=
-

each

each
each

each
each
each
each
each

each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each

each
each
each

Item 6

Central Pipe
Supply

32.20
44.00

45.00 (1)
36.00 (1)
31.00 (1)
22.00 (1)
21.97 (1)
10.48 (1)

64.90 (1)
37.60 (1)
33.70 (1)
25.50 (1)
22.50 (1)
10.72 (1)

6.45 (1)
12.50 (1)
35.00 (1)
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Consolidated
Pipe & Supply

32.00 (1)
44.00

72.00
53.00
45.00
51.00
38.00
28.00

88.00
53.00
45.00
42.00
38.00
28.00

18.00
28.00
54.00



Item 6

e i Central Pipe Consolidated
Item Description
B =escription Qi Supply Pipe & Supply

N 45 degree bend

4" each 6.45 (1) 14.00

B each 13.00 (1) 21.00

8" each 35.00 (1) 54.00
(0] 90 degree bend

4" each 7.97 (1) 18.00

6" each 14.50 (1) 25.00

8" each 37.00 (1) 88.00
P MJ Tee

4" x 4" x 4" each 36.00 (1) 45.00

6"x6"x 6" each 58.00 (1) 68.00

B8 x B each 115.00 115.00

Q Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings
(ASTM D-3034) FIPT x Sewer Hub

Adapter
4" each 2.75 (1) 325
6" each 14.40 (1) 15.00

R Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings

(ASTM D-3034) MIPT Plug
4" each 2.07 1.95 (1)
B each 8.40 (1) 10.00

S Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings
(ASTM D-3034) FIPT x Sewer

Spigot Cleanout Adapter
4" each 4.00 (1) 4.50
6" each 15.00 (1) 17.00
T Fernco Couplings or equal
12" 12" each 22.00 (1) 26.00
10" x 10" each 18.60 (1) 24.00
gu each 30.00
8" x 8" each 12.70 (1) 17.00
8" x6" each 14.85 (1) 17.00
6" x 6" each 8.90 (1) 12.00
6" x 4" each 11.20 (1) 14.00
4" x 4" each 4.20 (1) 5.95
U Sewer Line Backflow Preventor
4" each 31.00 (1) 32.00
6" each 171.00 148.00 (1)

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid
items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.
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ltem 7

City of Laurel, MS Bid Form Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1).
Iltem #7, Water Line Maintenance Materials 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).
Prices are good for July 01, 2019 to December 31, 2019.

2019 July - Dec 2019 July - Dec

Central Pipe Consolidated

Supply Pipe & Supply
Insurance? 1,000,000 1,000,000
Item Description Unit
Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

A Stainless Steel tapping sleeve &

valve. Sleeves MJ x MJ x FL unless

otherwise noted. Valves AWWA

Smith Blair Series 662 C-500 NRS

w/2" nut

6" x 4" each 625.00 (1) 660.00

8" x 4" each 655.00 (1) 695.00

6" x 6" each 745.00 (1) 810.00

8" x 6" each 745.00 (1) 820.00

10" x 6" each 775.00 (1) 850.00

12" x 6" each 815.00 (1) 895.00

8" x 8" each 1065.00 (1) 1165.00

10" x 8" each 1080.00 (1) 1175.00

12" x 8" each 1135.00 (1) 1220.00
B For Ductile iron or C-900 PVC

tapping saddle, Smith Blair Series

313 or equal (No JCM) (3/4" & 1" w/

mueller threads & 2" w/ IPT)

2" x 3/4" each 13.97 (1) 14.65

2"x 1" each 13.97 (1) 14.65

6" x 3/4" each 20.34 (1) 22.50

6" x 1" each 20.34 (1) 22.50

6" x 2" each 25.85 (1) 27.50

8" x 3/4" each 24.00 (1) 26.45

8" x 1" each 24.00 (1) 26.45

8" x 2" each 29.99 (1) 33.50

10"x 2" each 41.60 (1) 44.00
G Full Circle Repair Clamp (Smith Blair

226 or equal) (No JCM)

2"x 7 1/2" each 23.20:{1) 37.00

4"x 7 1/2" each 41.20 (1) 45.00

6"x7 1/2" each 44.97 (1) 52.00

8"x71/2" each 54.00 (1) 61.50

10" x 7 1/2" each 70.00 (1) 75.00

12" x 7 1/2" each 80.00 (1) 84.50

2"x 12 1/2" each 53.00 (1) 57.30

4"x 12 1/2" each 65.20 (1) 71.50

6"x 12 1/2" each 72.00 (1) 82.30
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8"x121/2"
10" x 12 1/2"
12" x 12 1/2"

PVC Water Pipe, C-900, Class 150,
DR-18 with gasket, AWWA Specs C-
900

4"

6"

8Il

10"

12!!

Schedule 40 solvent weld PVC water
line

1" Dia

2" Dia

3" Dia

Compression couplings, galvanized
(Telsco #702 only)

172"

3/4"

1 1]

11/4"

1 142"

2l|

D.I. Bolt type compression couplings
4"
6"
8"

Patch clamps, galvanized (Smith Blair
245 or equal) (No JCM)

3/4" x 3"

3/4" x 6"

1" x 3II

1II x 6"

2" x 3"

2|I x 6"

2" x 12“

Brass curb stops-ball type FPTXFPT
AWWA C-800 85-5-5-5 Red Brass
3/4"

1 n

2"

Item 7

each
each
each

lin ft
lin ft
lin ft
lin ft
lin ft

lin ft
lin ft
lin ft

each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
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Central Pipe

Supply

86.00 (1)
103.00 (1)
128.00 (1)

2.13
4.23
7.30
10.90
15.40

0.35 (1)
0.69 (1)
1.45 (1)

86.00 (1)
119.00 (1)
142.00 (1)

4.42 (1)
8.24 (1)
4.82 (1)
8.70 (1)
5.97 (1)
11.30 (1)
25.50

25.70 (1)
45.20 (1)
172.00 (1)

Consolidated
Pipe & Supply

98.50
116.00
135.00

212 (1)
4.20 (1)
7.28 (1)
10.39 (1)
15.40

0.38
0.78
1.47

9.55
10.10
12.00
16.00
17.75
22.10

90.85
128.00
148.00

4.75
8.70
5.20
9.25
6.40
11.80
25.20 (1)

34.00
57.00
240.00



Item 7

Central Pipe Consolidated
Supply Pipe & Supply

Corporation stops-plus type CTS
Compression x AWWA CC threads
AWWA C-800 85-5-5-5 Red Brass
34" each 25.00 (1) 27.40
i each 37.80 (1) 41.30
Resilient wedge, epoxy coated MJ
Gate Valve, AWWA C-500/C-509 2"
operating nut - NRS working press
Mueller or equal = 250 psi
6" each 394.00 (1) 395.00
8" each 624.00 (1) 677.00
10" each 985.00 (1) 1042.00
g2 each 1235.00 (1) 1250.00
Cast iron valve box 5 1/4" Dia. -
minimum 6" vertical adjustment WT
>= 60 lbs
6" each 28.00 24.00 (1)
8" each 34.50 28.00 (1)
200 PSI Polyethelene water service
tubing
3/4" (500 ft/roll) roll 80.00 (1) 100.00
1" (300 ft/roll) roll 81.00 (1) 96.00
Straight Couplings for 200 PSI tubing
3/4" - CTS Compression MPT each 11.42 (1) 12.50
3/4" - CTS Compression FPT each 12.74 (1) 13.40
1" - CTS Compression MPT each 14.15 (1) 14.75
1" - CTS Compression FPT each 17.05 (1) 19.00
Three Part Union for 200 PSI tubing
3/4" CTSXCTS each 14.55 (1) 15.25
1" CTSXCTS each 16.62 16.60 (1)
Mega-Lugs for PVC (EBAA Series
2000 PV or Equal)
4" Dia each 18.00 (1) 18.90
6" Dia each 23.00 22.50 (1)
8" Dia each 34.00 32.30 (1)
10" Dia each 60.00 56.00 (1)
MJ Set Screw Retainer Gland
4" Dia each
6" Dia each
8" Dia each
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Item 7

Central Pipe Consolidated

Supply Pipe & Supply

10" Dia each
R 90 Degree D.I. Bend (MJ x MJ) W/O

ACC

4" each 31.97 (1) 34.00

8" each 52.00 (1) 54.00

8" each 75.00 62.00 (1)
S 45 Degree D.I. Bend (MJ x MJ) W/O

ACC

4" each 27.00 (1) 32.00

6" each 43.00 (1) 47.00

8" each 61.00 (1) 68.00
T Collar Leak Clamp for PVC pipe

Smith Blair #229 or equal

2" each 37.25 (1) 39.50

4" each 56.00 50.50 (1)

B each 60.00 (1) 62.70

8" each 66.00 (1) 69.80
U 6" Dia, Solid x Swivel Hydrant

Adapters

12" long each 87.90 78.00 (1)

18" long each 95.00 95.00

24" long each 129.90 (1) 140.00
vV 3/4" CTS X CTS Curb Stops (B44-

23WG) each 33.00 (1) 36.30
W 5/8" Ball Valve Pad Wing by 3/4" CTS

X Meter Swivel Nut each 35.00 (1) 35.30

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of
these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment

Bond.
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