City of Laurel, MS Bid Form Item #1, Asphalt and Asphalt Mixes Prices are good for July 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019.

Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1). 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

			Bush Construction	Dunn Roadbuilders	
			2019 J-D	2019 J-D	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>			
<u>Insurance</u>			1,000,000	2,000,000	
A**	Hot mix surface asphalt (SC-1/SC-2) at plant (Sec. #401.02)	ton		73.35	
B**	Hot mix surface asphalt (Contractors Mix) at plant	ton		68.40	
C**	Hot mix base asphalt (BB-1) at plant (Sec. #401.02)	ton		61.50	
D**	Hot mix asphalt - sandmix at plant	ton		77.60	
E**	Hot mix surface asphalt (SC-1/SC-2) in place with haul (Sec. #401.02)	ton*	128.45 (2)	100.15 (1)	
F**	Hot mix base asphalt (BB-1) in place with haul (Sec. #401.02)	ton*	107.21 (2)	88.75 (1)	
G**	Hot mix asphalt - sandmix in place with haul	ton*	133.53 (2)	110.00 (1)	
H**	Hot plantmix surface asphalt for patching in place with haul (Sec #401.02)	ton*	128.45 (1)	130.00 (2)	
 **	Hot plantmix base asphalt for patching in place with haul (Sec #401.02)	ton*	117.21 (1)	135.00 (2)	
J	EA-4 or SS-1 for tack at plant	gal		7.00	
K	Recycled Asphalt Pavement	ton		25.00	
L	EA-4 or SS-1 for tack in place with haul (Sec. #702)	gal*		8.00	
М	Milling with clean up Less than 2"	sq yd		6.00	
N	Milling with clean up Greater than 2"	sq yd		7.50	
0	Base Repair Unclassified Excavation	cu yd	74.00 (1)	115.00 (2)	
Р	Leveling coarse	ton		135.00	

City of Laurel, MS Bid Form Item #1, Asphalt and Asphalt Mixes Prices are good for July 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019.

Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1). 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

Bush Dunn Construction Roadbuilders

 Q
 Manhole Adjustment
 each
 575.00 (1)
 675.00 (2)

 R
 Watervalve Adjustment
 each
 525.00
 525.00

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.

^{*} Price includes sweeping, tack, clean-up and any other item needed for a complete and successful installation.

^{**} For items A-I - Where applicable the unit prices listed in this bid which involve the use or consumption of petroleum products (including but not limited to asphalt, asphalt cement and diesel fuel) should be based upon an industry-wide cost index of petroleum prices published monthly by the Mississippi Department of Transportation in effect at the time of the bid. The actual monthly price for the products listed on this bid shall be based upon the MDOT petroleum price index published each month. The cost adjustment factors and methodology for determining the dollar amount of increase in any month between the Contractor's petroleum base price and the monthly MDOT petroleum price index shall be the same as set forth in MDOT's Mississippi Standard specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.

City of Laurel, MS Bid Form

Item #6, Sewer Line Maintenance Materials
Prices are good for July 01, 2019 to December 31, 2019.

Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1). 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

			2019 July - Dec Bid Per Unit	2019 July - Dec Bid Per Unit
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Central Pipe Supply	Consolidated Pipe & Supply
Insuranc	ee?		1,000,000	1,000,000
Α	PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-35) with ga	asket		
,	4"	lin ft	0.85 (1)	0.89
	6"	lin ft	1.84 (1)	1.95
	8"	lin ft	3.30 (1)	3.45
	10"	lin ft	5.20 (1)	5.40
	12"	lin ft	7.45 (1)	7.80
	15"	lin ft	11.10 (1)	11.75
	18"	lin ft	18.40	17.25 (1)
В	PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-26) with ga	sket		
	4"	lin ft	1.13 (1)	1.17
	6"	lin ft	2.42 (1)	2.53
	8"	lin ft	4.40 (1)	4.56
	10"	lin ft	6.93 (1)	7.15
	12"	lin ft	9.87 (1)	10.20
	15"	lin ft	14.98 (1)	15.45
	18"	lin ft	24.00	22.50 (1)
С	Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52-lined)			
	6"	lin ft	26.60	
	8"	lin ft	42.00	
	10" 12"	lin ft lin ft	45.00 58.00	
	12	milit	30.00	
D	Manhole ring and cover	1	004.00 (4)	055.00
	Vulcan V-1115 or equal (heavy) Vulcan V-1407-1 or equal (light)	each each	234.00 (1) 220.00 (1)	255.00 240.00
			220.00 (1)	450.00
	Pamrex 24 inch RE24R8FW or equ	ia eacii		450.00
E	Precast Manhole inside coated with 24 mills, DFT, coal tar epoxy. Includes cone, steps, or joint compound. 4 ft diameter 5 ft diameter	.F of rise		
F	Precast Manhole Type "A" bottom 4 ft diameter	each		

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Central Pipe Supply	Consolidated Pipe & Supply
	5 ft diameter	each		
G	Precast Manhole joint compound "Kent-Seal" or "Butyl Tight", "Ram-Nek", or equal 1 1/2 " diameter, 3' 6" 2" diameter, 3' 6"	each each		
Н	Precast Manhole "Boots" ("Kor-N-Seal" or equal) for PVC pipe 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"	each each each each each		
I	Flexible sewer saddle fits 4" - 12" main with SS bands 4" inlet 6" inlet	each each	32.20 44.00	32.00 (1) 44.00
J	Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Full Tee 8" x 8" 8" x 6" 8" x 4" 6" x 6" 6" x 4" 4" x 4"	each each each each each	45.00 (1) 36.00 (1) 31.00 (1) 22.00 (1) 21.97 (1) 10.48 (1)	72.00 53.00 45.00 51.00 38.00 28.00
К	Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Full and Reducing Wye 8" x 8" 8" x 6" 8" x 4" 6" x 6" 6" x 4" 4" x 4"	each each each each each	64.90 (1) 37.60 (1) 33.70 (1) 25.50 (1) 22.50 (1) 10.72 (1)	88.00 53.00 45.00 42.00 38.00 28.00
L	Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Saddle Wye, Gasket Branch, Solvent Skirt with straps 8" x 6" 8" x 4" 6" x 4"	each each each		
M	22 1/2 degree bend 4" 6" 8"	each each each	6.45 (1) 12.50 (1) 35.00 (1)	18.00 28.00 54.00

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Central Pipe Supply	Consolidated Pipe & Supply
N	45 degree bend 4" 6" 8"	each each each	6.45 (1) 13.00 (1) 35.00 (1)	14.00 21.00 54.00
0	90 degree bend 4" 6" 8"	each each each	7.97 (1) 14.50 (1) 37.00 (1)	18.00 25.00 88.00
Р	MJ Tee 4" x 4" x 4" 6" x 6" x 6" 8" x 8" x 8"	each each each	36.00 (1) 58.00 (1) 115.00	45.00 68.00 115.00
Q	Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) FIPT x Sewer Hub Adapter 4" 6"	each each	2.75 (1) 14.40 (1)	3.25 15.00
R	Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) MIPT Plug 4" 6"	each each	2.07 8.40 (1)	1.95 (1) 10.00
S	Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) FIPT x Sewer Spigot Cleanout Adapter 4" 6"	each each	4.00 (1) 15.00 (1)	4.50 17.00
Т	Fernco Couplings or equal 12" x 12" 10" x 10" 8" x 10" 8" x 8" 8" x 6" 6" x 6" 6" x 4" 4" x 4"	each each each each each each each	22.00 (1) 18.60 (1) 12.70 (1) 14.85 (1) 8.90 (1) 11.20 (1) 4.20 (1)	26.00 24.00 30.00 17.00 17.00 12.00 14.00 5.95
U	Sewer Line Backflow Preventor 4" 6"	each each	31.00 (1) 171.00	32.00 148.00 (1)

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.

City of Laurel, MS Bid Form

Item #7, Water Line Maintenance Materials
Prices are good for July 01, 2019 to December 31, 2019.

Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1). 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

			2019 July - Dec	2019 July - Dec
			Central Pipe Supply	Consolidated Pipe & Supply
Insuranc	e?		1,000,000	1,000,000
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Bid Per Unit	Bid Per Unit
Α	Stainless Steel tapping sleeve & valve. Sleeves MJ x MJ x FL unless otherwise noted. Valves AWWA Smith Blair Series 662 C-500 NRS w/2" nut		<u>=</u>	<u> </u>
	6" x 4"	each	625.00 (1)	660.00
	8" x 4"	each	655.00 (1)	695.00
	6" x 6"	each	745.00 (1)	810.00
	8" x 6"	each	745.00 (1)	820.00
	10" x 6"	each	775.00 (1)	850.00
	12" x 6" 8" x 8"	each	815.00 (1)	895.00
	10" x 8"	each each	1065.00 (1) 1080.00 (1)	1165.00 1175.00
	12" x 8"	each	1135.00 (1)	1220.00
В	For Ductile iron or C-900 PVC tapping saddle, Smith Blair Series 313 or equal (No JCM) (3/4" & 1" w/ mueller threads & 2" w/ IPT) 2" x 3/4" 2" x 1" 6" x 3/4" 6" x 1" 6" x 2" 8" x 3/4" 8" x 1" 8" x 2" 10" x 2"	each each each each each each each	13.97 (1) 13.97 (1) 20.34 (1) 20.34 (1) 25.85 (1) 24.00 (1) 24.00 (1) 29.99 (1) 41.60 (1)	14.65 14.65 22.50 22.50 27.50 26.45 26.45 33.50 44.00
С	Full Circle Repair Clamp (Smith Blair 226 or equal) (No JCM) 2" x 7 1/2" 4" x 7 1/2" 6" x 7 1/2" 8" x 7 1/2" 10" x 7 1/2" 12" x 7 1/2" 2" x 12 1/2" 4" x 12 1/2" 6" x 12 1/2"	each each each each each each each each	33.20 (1) 41.20 (1) 44.97 (1) 54.00 (1) 70.00 (1) 80.00 (1) 53.00 (1) 65.20 (1) 72.00 (1)	37.00 45.00 52.00 61.50 75.00 84.50 57.30 71.50 82.30

			Central Pipe Supply	Consolidated Pipe & Supply
	8" x 12 1/2" 10" x 12 1/2" 12" x 12 1/2"	each each each	86.00 (1) 103.00 (1) 128.00 (1)	98.50 116.00 135.00
D	PVC Water Pipe, C-900, Class 150, DR-18 with gasket, AWWA Specs C- 900			
	4" 6" 8"	lin ft lin ft lin ft	2.13 4.23 7.30	2.12 (1) 4.20 (1) 7.28 (1)
	10" 12"	lin ft lin ft	10.90 15.40	10.39 (1) 15.40
E	Schedule 40 solvent weld PVC water line			
	1" Dia	lin ft	0.35 (1)	0.38
	2" Dia 3" Dia	lin ft lin ft	0.69 (1) 1.45 (1)	0.78 1.47
F	Compression couplings, galvanized (Telsco #702 only)			
	1/2"	each		9.55
	3/4"	each		10.10
	1" 1 1/4"	each each		12.00
	1 1/2"	each		16.00 17.75
	2"	each		22.10
G	D.I. Bolt type compression couplings 4"	each	86.00 (1)	00.95
	6"	each	119.00 (1)	90.85 128.00
	8"	each	142.00 (1)	148.00
Н	Patch clamps, galvanized (Smith Blair 245 or equal) (No JCM)			
	3/4" x 3"	each	4.42 (1)	4.75
	3/4" x 6" 1" x 3"	each each	8.24 (1) 4.82 (1)	8.70 5.20
	1" x 6"	each	8.70 (1)	5.20 9.25
	2" x 3"	each	5.97 (1)	6.40
	2" x 6"	each	11.30 (1)	11.80
	2" x 12"	each	25.50	25.20 (1)
1	Brass curb stops-ball type FPTXFPT AWWA C-800 85-5-5-5 Red Brass			
	3/4"	each	25.70 (1)	34.00
	1" 2"	each each	45.20 (1) 172.00 (1)	57.00 240.00
	_	20011	2.00 (1)	2-10.00

			Central Pipe Supply	Consolidated Pipe & Supply
J	Corporation stops-plus type CTS Compression x AWWA CC threads AWWA C-800 85-5-5-5 Red Brass 3/4 "	each each	25.00 (1) 37.80 (1)	27.40 41.30
Κ	Resilient wedge, epoxy coated MJ Gate Valve, AWWA C-500/C-509 2" operating nut - NRS working press Mueller or equal = 250 psi 6" 8" 10" 12"	each each each each	394.00 (1) 624.00 (1) 985.00 (1) 1235.00 (1)	395.00 677.00 1042.00 1250.00
L	Cast iron valve box 5 1/4" Dia minimum 6" vertical adjustment WT >= 60 lbs 6" 8"	each each	28.00 34.50	24.00 (1) 28.00 (1)
М	200 PSI Polyethelene water service tubing 3/4" (500 ft/roll) 1" (300 ft/roll)	roll roll	80.00 (1) 81.00 (1)	100.00 96.00
N	Straight Couplings for 200 PSI tubing 3/4" - CTS Compression MPT 3/4" - CTS Compression FPT 1" - CTS Compression MPT 1" - CTS Compression FPT	each each each each	11.42 (1) 12.74 (1) 14.15 (1) 17.05 (1)	12.50 13.40 14.75 19.00
0	Three Part Union for 200 PSI tubing 3/4" CTSXCTS 1" CTSXCTS	each each	14.55 (1) 16.62	15.25 16.60 (1)
Р	Mega-Lugs for PVC (EBAA Series 2000 PV or Equal) 4" Dia 6" Dia 8" Dia 10" Dia	each each each each	18.00 (1) 23.00 34.00 60.00	18.90 22.50 (1) 32.30 (1) 56.00 (1)
Q	MJ Set Screw Retainer Gland 4" Dia 6" Dia 8" Dia	each each each		

	4		Central Pipe Supply	Consolidated Pipe & Supply
	10" Dia	each		
R	90 Degree D.I. Bend (MJ x MJ) W/O ACC 4"	each each	31.97 (1) 52.00 (1)	34.00 54.00
	8"	each	75.00	62.00 (1)
S	45 Degree D.I. Bend (MJ x MJ) W/O ACC 4"	each	27.00 (1)	32.00
	6" 8"	each each	43.00 (1) 61.00 (1)	47.00 68.00
Т	Collar Leak Clamp for PVC pipe Smith Blair #229 or equal 2" 4" 6" 8"	each each each	37.25 (1) 56.00 60.00 (1) 66.00 (1)	39.50 50.50 (1) 62.70 69.80
U	6" Dia, Solid x Swivel Hydrant Adapters 12" long 18" long 24" long	each each each	87.90 95.00 129.90 (1)	78.00 (1) 95.00 140.00
V	3/4" CTS X CTS Curb Stops (B44-23WG)	each	33.00 (1)	36.30
W	5/8" Ball Valve Pad Wing by 3/4" CTS X Meter Swivel Nut	each	35.00 (1)	35.30

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.